

Dr. Anu Malik <anu.malik@Inmiit.ac.in>

Result: KS Yang Travel Award

3 messages

EdUHK AASP2023 Secretariat <eduhk-aasp2023@eduhk.hk>

Fri, Apr 14, 2023 at 3:18 PM

To: "anu.malik@Inmiit.ac.in" <anu.malik@Inmiit.ac.in>

Cc: "BUCHTEL, Emma Ellen Kathrina [PS]" <buchtel@eduhk.hk>, "wendy.li@jcu.edu.au" <wendy.li@jcu.edu.au>, "sylvia.chen@polyu.edu.hk" <sylvia.chen@polyu.edu.hk>

Dear Dr. Malik,

Thank you for your application to the AASP's KS Yang Travel Award. I am glad to report that you have been selected as a winner of the KS Yang Travel Award for EdUHK's AASP 2023 conference. The award committee thought your research was valuable and congruent with the ethos of KS Yang's vision, and the decision was a difficult one, based on both applicant need and academic merit. Congratulations!

The award consists of a fee waiver for the conference, and an award of the equivalent of US\$750 in the form of reimbursement for your expenses for travel to Hong Kong and/or accommodation in Hong Kong for the July 13-15 conference (4 nights). We will announce your name in the conference programme as a winner of the KS Yang Travel Award, but there are no other responsibilities you need to fulfill at the conference other than your already prepared presentation.

Dr. Wendy Li, cc'ed here, is the AASP's Treasurer, and will be able to help you later with receiving the reimbursement from the AASP; please contact her later to find out the process of submitting receipts and receiving the award amount. For the conference, we will mark your conference fee as "Waived," and you do not need to pay the conference fee.

Could you please reply to confirm that you will come to the AASP 2023 conference in-person, and that you can accept the award?

Congratulations again, and we look forward to meeting you at the conference!

Best wishes, Emma E. Buchtel Chair of the Organizing Committee EdUHK's AASP 2023 Conference

CC: AASP Treasurer, Wendy Li; AASP President, Sylvia X. Chen

Dr. Anu Malik <anu.malik@Inmiit.ac.in>

Fri, Apr 14, 2023 at 10:11 PM

To: EdUHK AASP2023 Secretariat <eduhk-aasp2023@eduhk.hk>

Cc: "BUCHTEL, Emma Ellen Kathrina [PS]" <buchtel@eduhk.hk>, "wendy.li@jcu.edu.au" <wendy.li@jcu.edu.au>, "sylvia.chen@polyu.edu.hk" <sylvia.chen@polyu.edu.hk>

Dear Emma E. Buchtel Chair of the Organizing Committee EdUHK's AASP 2023 Conference

Thank you for accepting my application and granting me the KS Yang Travel Award. I am delighted to hear the news. I will attend the conference in person and accept the invitation.

Thank you once again.

Regards

Dr. Anu Malik, Ph. D. (IIT Kanpur)
Assistant Professor (Psychology)
Dept. of Humanities and Social Sciences
The LNM Institute of Information Technology (Deemed University)
Rupa Ki Nangal, Po: Sumel, Via: Jamdoli
Jaipur 302031, Rajasthan, India.

मैं माध्यम हूँ, मौलिक विचार नहीं - दिनकर

[Quoted text hidden]

Chen, Sylvia [APSS] <sylvia.chen@polyu.edu.hk>

Sat, Apr 15, 2023 at 7:38 AM

To: "Dr. Anu Malik" <anu.malik@lnmiit.ac.in>, EdUHK AASP2023 Secretariat <eduhk-aasp2023@eduhk.hk> Cc: "BUCHTEL, Emma Ellen Kathrina [PS]" <buchtel@eduhk.hk>, "wendy.li@jcu.edu.au" <wendy.li@jcu.edu.au>

Dear Dr. Malik,

Congratulations! I am pleased to know that you accepted the KS Yang Travel Award.

I look forward to seeing you at the AASP 2023 Conference.

Best regards,

Sylvia

Calair Visabus CUEN DED CEUEA

Sylvia Xiaohua CHEN, PhD, SFHEA Professor, Department of Applied Social Sciences Associate Dean, Faculty of Health and Social Sciences Hong Kong Polytechnic University Hung Hom, Kowloon Hong Kong

https://www.polyu.edu.hk/apss/people/academic-staff/prof-chen-xiaohua-sylvia/

President, Asian Association of Social Psychology

Editor-in-Chief, Journal of Cross-Cultural Psychology

From: Dr. Anu Malik <anu.malik@Inmiit.ac.in>

Sent: Saturday, April 15, 2023 12:41 AM

To: EdUHK AASP2023 Secretariat <eduhk-aasp2023@eduhk.hk>

Cc: BUCHTEL, Emma Ellen Kathrina [PS] <buchtel@eduhk.hk>; wendy.li@jcu.edu.au; Chen, Sylvia [APSS]

<sylvia.chen@polyu.edu.hk>

Subject: Re: Result: KS Yang Travel Award

CAUTION: External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

[Quoted text hidden]



Opening Minds • Shaping the Future • 啟迪思維 • 成就未來

www.polyu.edu.hk















Disclaimer:

This message (including any attachments) contains confidential information intended for a specific individual and purpose. If you are not the intended recipient, you should delete this message and notify the sender and The Hong Kong Polytechnic University (the University) immediately. Any disclosure, copying, or distribution of this message, or the taking of any action based on it, is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

The University specifically denies any responsibility for the accuracy or quality of information obtained through University E-mail Facilities. Any views and opinions expressed are only those of the author(s) and do not necessarily represent those of the University and the University accepts no liability whatsoever for any losses or damages incurred or caused to any party as a result of the use of such information.